UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULUTRE, JAMMU

ORDERNO: 54 /DAJ OF 2020

DATED

25 -06-2020

Whereas, Shri Ajay Padha I/c Agriculture Extension Officer, Nowshera, District Rajouri has been transferred and posted as I/c Agriculture Extension Officer, Ghat, Sub Division Pranoo, District Doda vide Govt. Order No: 26-JK (Agri.) of 2019 dated: 27.12.2019;

Whereas, the Chief Agriculture Officer, Doda vide letter No: Estt-02/2020-21/229-30 dated: 01.06.2020 has intimated that as reported by the SDAO Pranoo, Shri Ajay Padha joined in his office on 18.02.2020 and left the office on the same day without any proper permission from his immediate boss nor he has bothered to join further in his respective office where he was posted as AEO Ghat;

Whereas, the Sub Divisional Agriculture Officer, Pranoo vide letter No: SDP/Estt/2020-21/148-50 dated: 11.06.2020 has directed Shri Ajay Padha to join back his official duties immediately and explain the position within 5 days;

Whereas, Shri Ajay Padha who is absent from duty from 18.02.2020 and has not reported for duties in the office of the Sub Divisional Agriculture Officer, Pranoo till date:

Therefore, pending enquiry, Shri Ajay Padha I/c Agriculture Extension Officer, Ghat, Sub Division Pranoo is hereby placed under suspension from the date he is absent from duty and attached in the office of Chief Agriculture Officer, Doda.

> (Inder Jeet) KAS ()Director Agriculture Jammu

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-1/2020/ 1195-1200

Dated: 25 - 06 - 2020

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil

Secretariat, Jammu for kind information please.

2. Chief Agriculture Officer, Doda for information and necessary action. He is requested to serve the copy of suspension order to Shri Ajay Kumar. It is in reference to his letter No: Estt-20/2020-21/482-84 dated: 19.06.2020.

3. Chief Agriculture Officer, Rajouri for information and necessary action. He is

requested to serve the order at the home address of the officer.

4. Sub Divisional Agriculture Officer, Pranoo for information and necessary action. 5. Shri Ajay Padha, I/C Agriculture Extension Officer, Ghat for information and necessary action.

Computer Programmer I/c Departmental Website for information and necessary